

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.6

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21336/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-04-2019 in MA No. 13/2017 passed by the High Court Of J & K At Jammu)

BEGMA BEGUM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FUTURE GENERALI INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Item No.57

SLP [C] NO.21542/2019

FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.

Date : 13-09-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Chunduru, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The only aspect urged before us is that the family pension ought not to have been deducted in determination of compensation.

Issue notice limited to the aforesaid question.

Tag with SLP [C] NO.21542/2019.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER