

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21542/2019

SHAFIQA BEGUM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FUTURE GENERALI INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 6 I.E. SLP(C) NO. 21336/2019])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21336/2019 (XVI-A)

Date : 13-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Chunduru, Adv.
Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 21542 and 21336/2019

Mr. Rajeev M. Roy, Advocate has on 22.10.2019 filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of respondent No.1 in both the matters but he has not filed counter affidavit within 30 days under Order 21 Rule 14(1) of SCR, 2013 and has also not filed any application for extension of time in terms of Order V, Rule 1(22) of SCR, 2013.

Four weeks' time, as last chance is given to respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent No. 2 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of two weeks.

List again on 5.3.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar