

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21542/2019

SHAFIQA BEGUM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FUTURE GENERALI INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21336/2019 (XVI-A)

Date : 05-03-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Chunduru, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR
Mr. P. Srinivasan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 has failed to file the Counter Affidavit.

Await return of service of notice already issued to Common
Respondent No. 2.

However, today, on the request of the Ld. Counsel for the
Petitioner, dasti in addition is permitted.

List again on 21.04.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar