

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21542/2019

SHAFIQA BEGUM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FUTURE GENERALI INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21336/2019 (XVI-A)

Date : 07-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR
Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.
Mohd. Saquib Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Amod Kumar Bidhuri, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Singh, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.
Ms. Simran Gill, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, two weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to said respondent to file counter affidavit.

As prayed, three weeks time, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner, to file affidavit along with proof of service of notice, already issued to respondent no. 2.

List again on 11.07.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar