

ITEM NO.23

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21542/2019

SHAFIQA BEGUM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FUTURE GENERALI INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21336/2019 (XVI-A)

Date : 11-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR
Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv
Mr. Mohd. Saquib Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Amod Kumar Bindhuri, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Simran Gill, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR
Mr. P. Srinivasan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

In both the matters numbered above, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

On the request of Ld. Counsel two weeks, as last chance is given to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on respondent No. 2 but none has entered appearance on his behalf. After expiry of two weeks, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

MG