

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21542/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-04-2019 in MA No. 12/2017 passed by the High Court Of Jammu & Kashmir And Ladakh At Jammu)

SHAFIQA BEGUM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FUTURE GENERALI INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21336/2019 (XII-A)

Date : 23-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Chunduru, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR
Mr. Amod Kumar Bidhuri, Adv.
Mr. Yudhister Bharadwaj, Adv.
Ms. Srishthi Kasana, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.
Mr. Akash Garg, Adv.
Mohd. Saquib Siddiqui, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR
Mr. P. Srinivasan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties who state that they are trying to negotiate a settlement and the orders may be deferred, list on 05th April, 2024.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)